

SwingInUlm GbR



Klaus & Gerda Kaebisch

Tomerdinger Str. 12 * 89160 Dornstadt * Telefon: +49 7348-92 88 66 mobil: +49 176-55186646 (auch WhatsApp)

Bankverbindung: VR-Bank Langenau-Ulmer Alb, Kto.-Nr. 236 643 002 (BLZ 630 614 86) IBAN: DE21630614860236643002 BIC: GENODES1LBK

Terms of Service:

- ⇒ Registration for the course/workshop can be made verbally, in writing or by email. Registration is binding and mandatory to pay the agreed course/workshop fees.
- ⇒ The course fees must be paid in cash at the beginning of the first day of the course or can be transferred in advance. Workshops must be paid in advance.
- ⇒ Participation in the course/workshop can be revoked. However, cancellations of the workshop must be made in good time 8 days before the workshop begins. Course fees already paid will be reimbursed.
- ⇒ It is generally not possible to refund the course fee if the course is canceled or aborted. The course always means 4x90 minutes. No matter how long it takes the dancing couple to do it.
- \Rightarrow If we have to cancel a workshop, notification and reimbursement of the fees already paid will be made.
- ⇒ Dancing on the premises, which we also use for all dance events, is at your own risk. For accidents, theft and others we assume NO LIABILITY.
- ⇒ SwingInUlm GbR can publish photos of its participants and visitors (courses, workshops, dance events and all other events) on its homepage and on Facebook, and transfer data and photos for publication in print media. By participating in our events, consent is required. The publication/transmission of data is limited to groupings and photos. Affected persons can revoke the publication of individual photos of their person at any time in writing to SwingInUlm GbR. As soon as the objection has been received, the publication/transmission is omitted and the SwingInUlm GbR removes already published photos from its homepage and on Facebook.

SwingInUlm GbR
Klaus & Gerda
KAEBISCH
www.swinginulm.de